
Zollhaus Open 2026
Hermsdorf, Landhotel Altes Zollhaus vom 20.02.2026 bis 21.02.2026
Promoter: IOChotel Altes Zollhaus Protokoll
Organizer: Addicted to Nature e.V. Page: - 38 -

Event 12 - 100m Breaststroke male
Agegroup 65 - 69
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Brian Bain 1960 GBR 01:41,57

  50m: 00:48,17 (00:48,17) | 100m: 01:41,57 (00:53,40)
2. Uwe Schmidt 1960 GER 01:42,12

  50m: 00:47,35 (00:47,35) | 100m: 01:42,12 (00:54,77)

did not start
Holger Klempnow 1961 GER

Agegroup 60 - 64
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Henning Matthies 1962 GER 02:08,90

  50m: 00:57,26 (00:57,26) | 100m: 02:08,90 (01:11,64)
2. Stefan Fuchs 1966 GER 02:12,76

  50m: 01:02,55 (01:02,55) | 100m: 02:12,76 (01:10,21)
3. Peter Kotschenreuther 1963 GER 02:25,78

  50m: 01:09,93 (01:09,93) | 100m: 02:25,78 (01:15,85)

Agegroup 55 - 59
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Ingo Breitfeld 1968 GER 01:32,68

  50m: 00:42,95 (00:42,95) | 100m: 01:32,68 (00:49,73)
2. Jens Trommer 1968 GER 01:38,46

  50m: 00:46,38 (00:46,38) | 100m: 01:38,46 (00:52,08)
3. Jens Stoetzner 1967 GER 01:41,38

  50m: 00:48,34 (00:48,34) | 100m: 01:41,38 (00:53,04)
4. Thoralf Baum 1968 GER 02:02,58

  50m: 01:01,03 (01:01,03) | 100m: 02:02,58 (01:01,55)
5. Dwight Cribb 1969 GER 02:21,46

  50m: 00:58,58 (00:58,58) | 100m: 02:21,46 (01:22,88)
6. Clemens von Reusner 1971 GER 02:26,68

  50m: 01:07,40 (01:07,40) | 100m: 02:26,68 (01:19,28)
7. Jochen Eckhold 1969 GER 02:31,35

  50m: 01:10,50 (01:10,50) | 100m: 02:31,35 (01:20,85)

withdrawn
Mathias (Matjes) Alt 1971 GER
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still Event 12 - 100m Breaststroke male
Agegroup 50 - 54
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Thomas K. Hamann 1972 GER 01:40,72

  50m: 00:47,75 (00:47,75) | 100m: 01:40,72 (00:52,97)
2. Markus Gerner 1975 GER 01:54,05

  50m: 00:51,19 (00:51,19) | 100m: 01:54,05 (01:02,86)
3. Christian Kempe 1976 GER 01:57,68

  50m: 00:51,58 (00:51,58) | 100m: 01:57,68 (01:06,10)
4. Jörg Lindner 1976 GER 02:07,89

  50m: 00:57,00 (00:57,00) | 100m: 02:07,89 (01:10,89)
5. Robert Werner 1973 GER 02:29,56

  50m: 01:09,55 (01:09,55) | 100m: 02:29,56 (01:20,01)

Agegroup 45 - 49
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Martin Joost 1977 GER 01:36,57

  50m: 00:45,70 (00:45,70) | 100m: 01:36,57 (00:50,87)
2. Jan Voigt 1980 GER 01:48,78

  50m: 00:51,75 (00:51,75) | 100m: 01:48,78 (00:57,03)
3. Mathias Vogt 1978 GER 01:51,77

  50m: 00:51,38 (00:51,38) | 100m: 01:51,77 (01:00,39)
4. Tobias Prüßner 1980 GER 01:53,30

  50m: 00:52,19 (00:52,19) | 100m: 01:53,30 (01:01,11)
5. Rene Schneider 1977 GER 02:22,10

  50m: 01:02,99 (01:02,99) | 100m: 02:22,10 (01:19,11)

Agegroup 40 - 44
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Daniel Brußmann 1983 GER 01:55,51

  50m: 00:53,28 (00:53,28) | 100m: 01:55,51 (01:02,23)

Agegroup 35 - 39
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Robin Duha 1989 GER 01:23,81

  50m: 00:40,06 (00:40,06) | 100m: 01:23,81 (00:43,75)
2. Mark Guyan 1989 GBR 02:08,59

  50m: 00:56,39 (00:56,39) | 100m: 02:08,59 (01:12,20)

Agegroup 30 - 34

Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
did not start
Paul Wanitschka 1994 GER



Zollhaus Open 2026
Hermsdorf, Landhotel Altes Zollhaus vom 20.02.2026 bis 21.02.2026
Promoter: IOChotel Altes Zollhaus Protokoll
Organizer: Addicted to Nature e.V. Page: - 40 -

still Event 12 - 100m Breaststroke male
Agegroup 25 - 29
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Christian Thon 1999 GER 01:23,76

  50m: 00:39,85 (00:39,85) | 100m: 01:23,76 (00:43,91)
2. Jonas Wanitschka 2000 GER 01:50,18

  50m: 00:49,82 (00:49,82) | 100m: 01:50,18 (01:00,36)

Juniors
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Emil Wegner 2009 GER 01:38,30

  50m: 00:41,42 (00:41,42) | 100m: 01:38,30 (00:56,88)
2. Jenko Balder 2010 GER 02:06,06

  50m: 00:58,27 (00:58,27) | 100m: 02:06,06 (01:07,79)

Overall ranking
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Christian Thon 1999 GER 01:23,76

  50m: 00:39,85 (00:39,85) | 100m: 01:23,76 (00:43,91)
2. Robin Duha 1989 GER 01:23,81

  50m: 00:40,06 (00:40,06) | 100m: 01:23,81 (00:43,75)
3. Ingo Breitfeld 1968 GER 01:32,68

  50m: 00:42,95 (00:42,95) | 100m: 01:32,68 (00:49,73)
4. Martin Joost 1977 GER 01:36,57

  50m: 00:45,70 (00:45,70) | 100m: 01:36,57 (00:50,87)
5. Emil Wegner 2009 GER 01:38,30

  50m: 00:41,42 (00:41,42) | 100m: 01:38,30 (00:56,88)
6. Jens Trommer 1968 GER 01:38,46

  50m: 00:46,38 (00:46,38) | 100m: 01:38,46 (00:52,08)
7. Thomas K. Hamann 1972 GER 01:40,72

  50m: 00:47,75 (00:47,75) | 100m: 01:40,72 (00:52,97)
8. Jens Stoetzner 1967 GER 01:41,38

  50m: 00:48,34 (00:48,34) | 100m: 01:41,38 (00:53,04)
9. Brian Bain 1960 GBR 01:41,57

  50m: 00:48,17 (00:48,17) | 100m: 01:41,57 (00:53,40)
10. Uwe Schmidt 1960 GER 01:42,12

  50m: 00:47,35 (00:47,35) | 100m: 01:42,12 (00:54,77)
11. Jan Voigt 1980 GER 01:48,78

  50m: 00:51,75 (00:51,75) | 100m: 01:48,78 (00:57,03)
12. Jonas Wanitschka 2000 GER 01:50,18

  50m: 00:49,82 (00:49,82) | 100m: 01:50,18 (01:00,36)
13. Mathias Vogt 1978 GER 01:51,77

  50m: 00:51,38 (00:51,38) | 100m: 01:51,77 (01:00,39)
14. Tobias Prüßner 1980 GER 01:53,30

  50m: 00:52,19 (00:52,19) | 100m: 01:53,30 (01:01,11)
15. Markus Gerner 1975 GER 01:54,05

  50m: 00:51,19 (00:51,19) | 100m: 01:54,05 (01:02,86)
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still Event 12 - 100m Breaststroke male
still Overall ranking
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
16. Daniel Brußmann 1983 GER 01:55,51

  50m: 00:53,28 (00:53,28) | 100m: 01:55,51 (01:02,23)
17. Christian Kempe 1976 GER 01:57,68

  50m: 00:51,58 (00:51,58) | 100m: 01:57,68 (01:06,10)
18. Thoralf Baum 1968 GER 02:02,58

  50m: 01:01,03 (01:01,03) | 100m: 02:02,58 (01:01,55)
19. Jenko Balder 2010 GER 02:06,06

  50m: 00:58,27 (00:58,27) | 100m: 02:06,06 (01:07,79)
20. Jörg Lindner 1976 GER 02:07,89

  50m: 00:57,00 (00:57,00) | 100m: 02:07,89 (01:10,89)
21. Mark Guyan 1989 GBR 02:08,59

  50m: 00:56,39 (00:56,39) | 100m: 02:08,59 (01:12,20)
22. Henning Matthies 1962 GER 02:08,90

  50m: 00:57,26 (00:57,26) | 100m: 02:08,90 (01:11,64)
23. Stefan Fuchs 1966 GER 02:12,76

  50m: 01:02,55 (01:02,55) | 100m: 02:12,76 (01:10,21)
24. Dwight Cribb 1969 GER 02:21,46

  50m: 00:58,58 (00:58,58) | 100m: 02:21,46 (01:22,88)
25. Rene Schneider 1977 GER 02:22,10

  50m: 01:02,99 (01:02,99) | 100m: 02:22,10 (01:19,11)
26. Peter Kotschenreuther 1963 GER 02:25,78

  50m: 01:09,93 (01:09,93) | 100m: 02:25,78 (01:15,85)
27. Clemens von Reusner 1971 GER 02:26,68

  50m: 01:07,40 (01:07,40) | 100m: 02:26,68 (01:19,28)
28. Robert Werner 1973 GER 02:29,56

  50m: 01:09,55 (01:09,55) | 100m: 02:29,56 (01:20,01)
29. Jochen Eckhold 1969 GER 02:31,35

  50m: 01:10,50 (01:10,50) | 100m: 02:31,35 (01:20,85)
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